

#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

## REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

10 Mar 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 0.75 s. 2025

# ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 074, S. 2025

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 074, s. 2025, dated March 5, 2025, please be informed that the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) announces the additional participants on the said activity.

NO.	NAME	SCHOOL	DISTRICT
1.	SHENNA KIRSTENEL L. AGUDO	POLONOLING NHS	TUPI SOUTH
2.	GRETCHEN CLAIRE M. CARVAJAL	NICOLAS B.	POLOMOLOK
		BARRERAS NHS	WEST

2. The field is also informed through this memorandum on the replacement of the participants.

	FROM	ТО	SCHOOL	DISTRICT
1	MARYJANE F.	MA. AGNES L.	GUINSANG-	STO. NINO
	PANALIGAN	CASTRO	AN ES	
2	GEFFREY ANTHONY G.	MYLENE S. MATULA	COONG ES	TBOLI EAST
	POTENCIANO			

- 3. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



### Republic of the Philippines

### Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure: None Reference: As Stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

under the following subjects:

CONFERENCE

ARTS MONTH

**CELEBRATION** 

CPD/PM - addendum to division memorandum cid no. 074, s. 2025 0000/March 10, 2025







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph